COMPENSATION  

Compensation for work performed by Contractor on Project shall be in 
accordance with the payment provisions and compensation schedule, attached as 
Exhibit D, Compensation.  

The total contract amount for the Project shall not exceed $194,646.00 (One 
Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Six Hundred Forty Six dollars and No Cents), 
which is full payment for a complete scope of work.  

ARTICLE 10.  PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT 

Contractor shall designate in writing a person(s) to serve as its authorized 
representative(s) who shall have sole authority to represent Contractor on all

[...]

EVALUATED AND WHICH WILL BE USED TO DETERMINE THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE 
BIDDER. 

The base bid may not be withdrawn or modified for a period of sixty (60) days following the 
receipt of bids. 

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Total Base Bid Amount for each Janitorial Groups E, F, G, H & | 
for the Original Term FY2022) 

$___1,131,951.44 
(Dollar Amount In Numbers) 

One Million One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One and 44/100 

(Dollar Amount in Words) 

Page 1 of 32 

211TB130447C-GS Section 2 
Janitorial Services for Selected Fulton County Facilities (Groups E, F, G, H & I) Bid Form 

GROUP E PRICING SHEET 

GROUP E —- South Fulton Libraries 
(Original Term- 2022)